CY2DP818
1:8 Clock Fanout Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07061 Rev. *E  Revised January 16, 2013
1:8 Clock Fanout Buffer
Features
■ Low-voltage operation VDD = 3.3 V
■ 1:8 fanout

CY2DP818
Document Number: 38-07061 Rev. *E Page 9 of 13
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2DP818ZXI 38-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
X = blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial = –40 C to 85 C
Pb-free
Package Type: Z = 38-pin TSSOP
Part Identifier
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2DP818 ZCY X I X
CY2DP818
Document Number: 38-07061 Rev. *E Page 10 of 13
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 6.  38-pin TSSOP (9.7 × 4.4 × 1.1 mm) Z3817 / ZZ3817 Package Outline, 51-85151
51-85151 *C
CY2DP818
Document Number: 38-07061 Rev. *E Page 11 of 13
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
LVCMOS low-voltage complementary metal oxide
semiconductor
LVDS low-voltage differential signaling
LVPECL low-voltage pseudo (positive) emitter-coupled
logic
LVTTL low-voltage transistor-transistor logic
TSSOP thin shrink small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY2DP818
Document Number: 38-07061 Rev. *E Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2DP818, 1:8 Clock Fanout Buffer
Document Number: 38-07061
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 107086 06/07/01 IKA New Data Sheet
*A 115913 07/11/02 CTK IC, VCM, VOC, Rise/Fall Time Fmax (20)
*B 2748606 08/05/09 KVM Deleted references to ComLink
Minor edits to page 1 text
Instances of VCC changed to VDD
Changed table sequence to be more logical
Edited Table 1 on page 4 and reformatted Table 2 on page 4 for clarity
Added voltage and temperature specs to heading of all DC and AC tables
Added commercial temp range to DC and AC table headings
Clarified wording for IC Core
Removed duplicate II (input high current) parameter from LVPECL & LVDS
Removed TPE and TPD parameters from AC table
Cleaned up waveform drawings
Removed figures showing inputs for different InConfig values because Table
1 on page 4 and Table 2 on page 4 are more complete
Updated Ordering Information (Added part numbers CY2DP818ZXC,
CY2DP818ZXCT, CY2DP818ZXI and CY2DP818ZXIT to the ordering
information table).
Updated Package Drawing and Dimensions.
*C 2899846 KVM 03/26/10 Updated Ordering Information (Removed inactive parts in ordering information
table).